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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

OFFICE OF MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN, THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
TEL: 012 314 9001 — Cell: 083 999 6412, Palace of Justice, Ground Floor, Room 2

E-mail: SMaredi@judiciary.org.za

05 June 2023

URGENT COURT - 06 to 09 June 2023
ALLOCATED URGENT COURT ROLL
Before the Honourable MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN

DIRECTIVE

1. Thisis directed to all attorneys and counsel with matters on the Urgent court roll before the Honourable
Madam Justice Janse van Nieuwenhuizen on 06 to 09 June 2023.

2. Parties and legal representatives are hereby informed that matters before the honourable Judge will be
heard in Open Court.

3. Proceedings will commence at 10h00 at Court B at the Palace of Justice.

4. Parties are required to hand up one copy of a draft order when an order is granted.

5. We trust the above is in order.

Mr Stanley Maredi

JUDGES SECRETARY TO THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN
GAUTENG D1VISION OF THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

GROUND FLOOR, PALACE RoOM 2

Telephone: 012 314 9001

Cell: 083 999 6412


mailto:SMaredi@judiciary.org.za

NUMBERS

10.

11.

15.

18.

20.

22.

23.

PARTIES

MANDLA MEMORY MHLANA PLUS
TWO OTHERS VS ACTION S A
PLUS NINE OTHERS

THE SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL
PRACTICE COUNCIL VS
PHETOGO GLADNESS

LEMOGANG MOLATI PLUS ONE

LOLAFON (PTY) LTD VS THE
GAUTENG PROVINCILA
LOQUOR BOARD PLUS ONE

FIRSTRAND BANK LIMITED VS
HAMMER BELEGGINGS
PROPRIETARY LIMITED PLUS
FOUR OTHERS

S J VAN DER BERG

ATTORNEYS VS JOYCE ELEMIA

MOGOTSI PLUS ONE

No Documents On Caselines
PREFORM (PTY) LTD VS VEA
MINING SERVICES (PTY) LTD

LA MER PETROLEUM (PTY) LTD

VS THABA TSHWANE
PETROLEUM (PTY) LTD

SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL
PRACTICE COUNCIL VS
PRIMROSE SHEILLA
CHISANGO PLUS ONE

AVALANCHE SOLUTIONS
MTSHAWULANA TRADING JV
VS KUTLO CONSULTING
ENGINEERS (PTY) LTD PLUS
ONE

ABRAM BASIL MALIBA VS
DIKELEDI CAROLINE SOPHIA
MALIBE PLUS ONE

THE CITY OF TSHWANE

METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY

PLUS ONE VS APTITUDE
TRANING ENTERPRISE (PTY)
LTD AND OTHERS

CASE NUMBERS

B1676/2023

2023-038247

2023-046515

2023-044099

2023-048842

2023-049636

2023-050077

2023-034044

2023-050894

43266/2015

33009/2022

DATE & TIME ALLOCATED

6 JUNE 2023 @ 10H00

6 JUNE 2023 @ 11H30

6 JUNE 2023 @ 14HO00

7 JUNE 2023 @ 10H00

6 JUNE 2023 @ 10H00

6 JUNE 2023 @ 10H00

6 JUNE 2023 @ 10H00

6 JUNE 2023 @ 10H00

6 JUNE 2023 @ 10H00

The matter is referred to
the Family Court.

6 JUNE 2023 @ 10H00



24.

25.

BRENDA OONSTHUIZEN PLUS
ONE VS CORNELIUS
JOHANNES DU PREEZ PLUS
THREE OTHERS

BRENDA OONSTHUIZEN PLUS
ONE VS WE KNOW TYRES
(PTY) LTD

2023-051841

2023-051843

6 JUNE 2023 @ 10H00

6 JUNE 2023 @ 10H00




