



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA**

OFFICE OF MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN, THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
TEL: 012 314 9001 – Cell: 083 999 6412, Palace of Justice, Ground Floor, Room 2
E-mail: SMaredi@judiciary.org.za

05 June 2023

**URGENT COURT – 06 to 09 June 2023
ALLOCATED URGENT COURT ROLL**

Before the Honourable MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN

DIRECTIVE

1. This is directed to all attorneys and counsel with matters on the Urgent court roll before the Honourable Madam Justice Janse van Nieuwenhuizen on **06 to 09 June 2023**.
2. Parties and legal representatives are hereby informed that matters before the honourable Judge will be heard in **Open Court**.
3. Proceedings will commence at 10h00 at **Court B** at the Palace of Justice.
4. Parties are required to hand up one copy of a draft order when an order is granted.
5. We trust the above is in order.

Mr Stanley Maredi

JUDGES SECRETARY TO THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN
GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GROUND FLOOR, PALACE ROOM 2
Telephone: 012 314 9001
Cell: 083 999 6412

NUMBERS	PARTIES	CASE NUMBERS	DATE & TIME ALLOCATED
1.	MANDLA MEMORY MHLANA PLUS TWO OTHERS VS ACTION S A PLUS NINE OTHERS	B1676/2023	6 JUNE 2023 @ 10H00
3.	THE SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCIL VS PHETOGO GLADNESS LEMOGANG MOLATI PLUS ONE	2023-038247	6 JUNE 2023 @ 11H30
5.	LOLAFON (PTY) LTD VS THE GAUTENG PROVINCIAL LOQUOR BOARD PLUS ONE	2023-046515	6 JUNE 2023 @ 14H00
7.	FIRSTRAND BANK LIMITED VS HAMMER BELEGGINGS PROPRIETARY LIMITED PLUS FOUR OTHERS	2023-044099	7 JUNE 2023 @ 10H00
10.	S J VAN DER BERG ATTORNEYS VS JOYCE ELEMIA MOGOTSI PLUS ONE <i>No Documents On Caselines</i>	2023-048842	6 JUNE 2023 @ 10H00
11.	PREFORM (PTY) LTD VS VEA MINING SERVICES (PTY) LTD	2023-049636	6 JUNE 2023 @ 10H00
15.	LA MER PETROLEUM (PTY) LTD VS THABA TSHWANE PETROLEUM (PTY) LTD	2023-050077	6 JUNE 2023 @ 10H00
18.	SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCIL VS PRIMROSE SHEILLA CHISANGO PLUS ONE	2023-034044	6 JUNE 2023 @ 10H00
20.	AVALANCHE SOLUTIONS MTSHAWULANA TRADING JV VS KUTLO CONSULTING ENGINEERS (PTY) LTD PLUS ONE	2023-050894	6 JUNE 2023 @ 10H00
22.	ABRAM BASIL MALIBA VS DIKELEDI CAROLINE SOPHIA MALIBE PLUS ONE	43266/2015	The matter is referred to the Family Court.
23.	THE CITY OF TSHWANE METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY PLUS ONE VS APTITUDE TRANING ENTERPRISE (PTY) LTD AND OTHERS	33009/2022	6 JUNE 2023 @ 10H00

24.	BRENDA OONSTHUIZEN PLUS ONE VS CORNELIUS JOHANNES DU PREEZ PLUS THREE OTHERS	2023-051841	6 JUNE 2023 @ 10H00
25.	BRENDA OONSTHUIZEN PLUS ONE VS WE KNOW TYRES (PTY) LTD	2023-051843	6 JUNE 2023 @ 10H00